tion related problems in classical as well as non classical theories of elasticity.

Research

Projects

• Working as Co-PI/ Co-coordinator in the DST-PURSE (Promotion of University Re-

search and Scientific Excellence) research project (Ref. No: SR/PURSE/2022/126)

with total sanction amount Rs. 6,91,58,560/- (Rupees Six Crore Ninety One Lakh

Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty only) for a period of 4 Years (2023-2027)

at J. C. Bose University of Science & Technology, YMCA, Faridabad.

• Working as PI in the SEED money grant with total sanction amount Rs. 2,00,000/-

(Rupees Two Lakhs only) for a period of 2 Years (2023-2025) at J.